# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5590844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	3	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MUKESH PHADTARE	06/17/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFINITE CONVERGENCE SOLUTIONS, INC	
Street Address:	3231 N. WILKE RD	
City:	ARLINGTON HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	state/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60004	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16450674

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2243557432

Email: rsorber99@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSELL SORBER

Address Line 1: 1170 S. SCOVILLE AV.

Address Line 4: OAK PARK, ILLINOIS 60304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICS190	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL E. SORBER	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Russell E. Sorber/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_ICS190\_MukeshP\_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_ICS190\_MukeshP\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505544047 REEL: 049585 FRAME: 0177

# INVENTIONS ASSIGNMENT FORM

l, f	Mukesh Phadtare, am currently employed by Infinite Convergence Solutions, Inc. (the "Company") as
	Product Manager, hereby agree as follows:
A.	In the course of my employment with the Company, I have developed the following original work of authorship, invention, concept, or improvement:
	US Provisional Patent Number: 62754617 US Non Provisional Patent Number: Both titled: ("Devices and Method for Voice over Internet Protocol Call Continuity")
В.	I hereby assign to the Company all my right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including any copyrights, patents, mask work rights, moral rights or other intellectual property rights.
C.	I further acknowledge that the Invention was developed within the scope of and during the period of my employment with the Company and as such is considered the sole and exclusive property of the Company, throughout the world, and the Company shall own all copyright, trade secrets and other intellectual property rights, subject to the rights of any third party under any agreement with the Company.
D.	I have disclosed to the Company all my notes, sketches, drawings, and any other documentation in whatever format to the Company related to the Invention.
Ε.	I agree to assist the Company, or its designee, at the Company's expense, in every proper way to

secure the Company's rights in the Invention and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights, moral rights or other intellectual property rights relating thereto in any and all countries, including the disclosure to the Company of all pertinent information and data with respect thereto, the execution of all applications, specifications, oaths, assignments and all other instruments which the Company shall deem necessary in order to apply for and obtain such rights and in order to assign and convey to the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees the sole and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to such Inventions, and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights or other

intellectual property rights relating thereto. I further agree that my obligation to execute or cause to be executed, when it is in my power to do so, any such instrument or papers shall continue after

PATENT REEL: 049585 FRAME: 0178 the termination of my employment until the expiration of the last such intellectual property right in any country in the world.

F. If the Company is unable because of my mental or physical incapacity or for any other reason to secure my signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United states or foreign patents or copyright registrations covering Inventions or original works of authorship assigned to the Company as above, then I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Company and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in my behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent or copyright registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. I hereby waive and irrevocably quitclaim to the Company any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which I now or hereafter have for infringement of any and all proprietary rights assigned to the Company.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed to	this Agreement as of the date set forth
pelow.	MI 12
Date: 06/17/2019	Shellere
	signature Mukesh Phadtare
	inaccore
	Name
	Address:
	258A University Ln
	258A University Ln Elk Grove Village 11,60007
	160007
	,
Acknowledged:	

RECORDED: 06/26/2019